UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ASSESSING REVISIT INTENTION
TO LEGOLAND MALAYSIA
RESORT

NURSYAMIMI NADIAH ABDUL RAHMAN
LINDA OTHMAN
SHARIFAH FADZILAH SYED ABDUL AZIZ

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the
requirements for the degree of

Master in Business Administration

Arshad Ayub Graduate Business School

January 2017



ABSTRACT

The number of theme parks is trending in Malaysia and it has stiffened the
competition among the theme park players in the industry. This research studies the
impact of perceived quality, past experiences and visitors contentment on visitor
intention to revisit LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort over time. The study is done over
the period of 12 months and covers a variety of season that reflects a fair perspective
in data and summary of contents. By using the descriptive method of study based on
the survey approach, questionnaires were distributed with 201 responses and
interview sessions are held with LLMR top management. Data accumulated are
quantitatively and qualitatively analyzed using business strategic tools and descriptive
as well as correlation analysis to answer the research objectives. The outcome of the
study found that perceived quality, past experiences and visitors contentment do have
significant influence towards intention to revisit LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort. The
recommendations outlined in the study suggest that market penetration would be the
best method to enhance the sustainability and revenue of LLMR. In addition, by
enhancing park facilities and service capabilities, revisit intention can be intensified.
The findings of this study are also applicable to the future study of sustainability and

longevity of other tourist attractions.

1



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, we wish to thank God for giving us the opportunity to embark on MBA
program and for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. Our
gratitude and thanks go to our supervisor Dr. Azizah Daut cum EMBA Johor Bahru
program coordinator. Thank you for the support, patience and guidance in assisting us
with this project.

We also would like to express our gratitude to the LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort
(LLMR) top management, especially to Mr. Mark Germyn, Mr. Casper Bonavant and
Mdm. Thila Muthusamy for providing the information needed in assisting us to
complete this research. Our appreciation goes to managers and model citizens of the
LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort who provided the facilities and assistance during
sampling. Special thanks to the rest of classmates for helping us with this project.
Finally, this thesis is dedicated to our parents for their unflagging love, inspiration
and unconditional support towards us. This piece of victory is dedicated to all of you.

Alhamdulilah.

11



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION i
ABSTRACT ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iv
LIST OF TABLES vii
LIST OF FIGURES viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.0  Introduction 1
1.1 Background of Study 1
1.2 Background of Company 6
1.3 Statement of Problem 7
1.4 Purpose of Study 8
1.5 Objectives of Study 8
1.6 Research Question 8
1.7 Scope of Study 9
1.8 Significant of Study 9

1.8.1 To the Researcher 9

1.8.2 To the Company (LLMR) 9

1.8.3 To the Body of Knowledge 10
1.9  Definition of Key Terms 10
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0  Introduction 11
2.1 Revisit Intention 11
2.2 Perceived Quality 14

2.3 Past Experiences 16

v



2.4

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2

3.3

3.4

3.4
3.5

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0
5.1
5.2

Visitors Contentment

Introduction

Research Design
Population Sampling

3.2.1 Target Population
3.2.2 Sampling Frame
3.2.3 Sampling Size
Data Collection Method
3.3.1 Primary Data

3.3.2 Secondary Data
Data Analysis Techniques
3.3.1 Descriptive Statistics
3.3.2 Reliability Analysis
3.3.3 Correlation Matrix
3.3.4 Strategic Tools
Conceptual Framework

Academic Construct

Introduction

SWOT Analysis
Descriptive Statistic
Reliability Analysis
Correlation Analysis

Discussion

Introduction

Conclusion
Recommendation

5.2.1 TOWS Matrix
5.2.2  ANSOFF Matrix

17

19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
23
24
27
27

29
29
34
35
36
37

39
39
40
40
44



