### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## ASSESSING REVISIT INTENTION TO LEGOLAND MALAYSIA RESORT

# NURSYAMIMI NADIAH ABDUL RAHMAN LINDA OTHMAN SHARIFAH FADZILAH SYED ABDUL AZIZ

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of

**Master in Business Administration** 

**Arshad Ayub Graduate Business School** 

January 2017

#### **ABSTRACT**

The number of theme parks is trending in Malaysia and it has stiffened the competition among the theme park players in the industry. This research studies the impact of perceived quality, past experiences and visitors contentment on visitor intention to revisit LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort over time. The study is done over the period of 12 months and covers a variety of season that reflects a fair perspective in data and summary of contents. By using the descriptive method of study based on the survey approach, questionnaires were distributed with 201 responses and interview sessions are held with LLMR top management. Data accumulated are quantitatively and qualitatively analyzed using business strategic tools and descriptive as well as correlation analysis to answer the research objectives. The outcome of the study found that perceived quality, past experiences and visitors contentment do have significant influence towards intention to revisit LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort. The recommendations outlined in the study suggest that market penetration would be the best method to enhance the sustainability and revenue of LLMR. In addition, by enhancing park facilities and service capabilities, revisit intention can be intensified. The findings of this study are also applicable to the future study of sustainability and longevity of other tourist attractions.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Firstly, we wish to thank God for giving us the opportunity to embark on MBA program and for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. Our gratitude and thanks go to our supervisor Dr. Azizah Daut cum EMBA Johor Bahru program coordinator. Thank you for the support, patience and guidance in assisting us with this project.

We also would like to express our gratitude to the LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort (LLMR) top management, especially to Mr. Mark Germyn, Mr. Casper Bonavant and Mdm. Thila Muthusamy for providing the information needed in assisting us to complete this research. Our appreciation goes to managers and model citizens of the LEGOLAND Malaysia Resort who provided the facilities and assistance during sampling. Special thanks to the rest of classmates for helping us with this project.

Finally, this thesis is dedicated to our parents for their unflagging love, inspiration and unconditional support towards us. This piece of victory is dedicated to all of you. Alhamdulilah.

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

		Page
AUT	THOR'S DECLARATION	i
ABS	TRACT	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS		iii iv
LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATION		viii
		ix
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Background of Company	6
1.3	Statement of Problem	7
1.4	Purpose of Study	8
1.5	Objectives of Study	8
1.6	Research Question	8
1.7	Scope of Study	9
1.8	Significant of Study	9
	1.8.1 To the Researcher	9
	1.8.2 To the Company (LLMR)	9
	1.8.3 To the Body of Knowledge	10
1.9	Definition of Key Terms	10
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	11
2.1	Revisit Intention	11
2.2	Perceived Quality	14
2.3	Past Experiences	16

2.4	Visitors Contentment	17
СПУІ	TER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
		10
3.0	Introduction	19
3.1	Research Design	19
3.2	Population Sampling	20
	3.2.1 Target Population	20
	3.2.2 Sampling Frame	20
	3.2.3 Sampling Size	20
3.3	Data Collection Method	21
	3.3.1 Primary Data	21
	3.3.2 Secondary Data	22
3.4	Data Analysis Techniques	22
	3.3.1 Descriptive Statistics	23
	3.3.2 Reliability Analysis	23
	3.3.3 Correlation Matrix	23
	3.3.4 Strategic Tools	24
3.4	Conceptual Framework	27
3.5	Academic Construct	27
CHAI	TER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSIS	
4.0	Introduction	29
4.1	SWOT Analysis	29
4.2	Descriptive Statistic	34
4.3	Reliability Analysis	35
4.4	Correlation Analysis	36
4.5	Discussion	37
CILA	OTTED HAVE CONCLUSION AND DECOMMEND ATTOM	
	PTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.0	Introduction	39
5.1	Conclusion	39
5.2	Recommendation	40
	5.2.1 TOWS Matrix	40
	5.2.2 ANSOFF Matrix	44